expects a blended gross premium rate increase of 21% at the 3/31/21 based on broker estimates (see the est
tab in Staff-DR-044C Confidential Attachment A).  We will amend our projected 2021 D & O expense in
April after we’ve received the invoice for the 3/31/21 renewal.

Updating for changes in amounts due to actual invoices received at this time, reduces the Company’s
Washington electric and natural gas insurance expense from that as filed by $1,031,000 and $785,000.  The
impact on the Company’s proposed revenue requirement is a reduction of approximately $1,024,000 and

$821,000.  The Company will supplement this response with actual amounts for the estimated “credits” and
D&O insurance premiums once received.

Exh. EMA-10

Page 26 of 50

Summary information non-confidential

REVISED

Adjusted Test period Expense 12 ME 12.31.2019  12 ME

12.31.2019 4,590,939$
Wildfire

premium

Total

Adjustment -

Actual

As Filed -

Estimated

Change from

As Filed Wildfire Premium Breakouts

2021 Projected Insurance Expense (@ 90% D & O)
 12 ME

12.31.2021 8,691,478$   AEGIS $1,989,955

HDI $97,990

Adjustment - System 4,100,540$   Sompo $141,000

$2,228,945

Adjust

Insurance to

2021 Pro

Forma

Total Adjustment 1,871,594$   2,228,945$   4,100,540$

Allocated to Washington Electric

0.70578 Note 7

0.69189 Note 4 913,941$   $1,542,184.80 2,456,126$   3,539,104$ (1,082,979)$  (1,030,812)$  (52,166)$

Allocated to Washington Gas

0.20513 Note 7

0.72593 Note 4 278,699$   278,699$   1,079,222$ (800,523)$   (784,615)$   (15,908)$

Allocated to Idaho Electric

0.70578 Note 7

0.30811 Note 4 406,993$   $686,760.27 1,093,753$

Allocated to Idaho Gas

0.20513 Note 7

0.27407 Note 4 105,221$   105,221$

Allocated to Oregon

0.08909 Note 7 166,740$   166,740$

check -

Electric

70% FERC 925 639,758.70$

30% FERC 924 274,182.30$

913,941$

Gas

70% FERC 925 195,089.42$

30% FERC 924 83,609.75$

278,699$

Incremental

Staff DR 044

Update

(Update

ACTUAL

General

Liability &

Property -

Dec 2020)

(update

ACTUAL

 D&O

Liability -

April 2020)

Avista Utilities

Washington Jurisdiction

Proforma Insurance Adjustment

Original Staff-

DR 044 Update